Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24FUUJ 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168481673 Seite 1 von 17
Page 1 of 17

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: 4-in-1 Wireless Charging Stand with Qi2
Type Designation: NS-MQ341S25
FCC ID: 2AQZH-MQ341S25
Operating Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz
Testing Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz
AC/DC adapter:
Model: DCT50W150333US-Y0-S
Input: 100~240V~
50/60Hz 1.3A max.
Output: 15V, 3.3A
Technical Specification of WPT
Frequency Range1: 360kHz for apple magsafe
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Inducted Coil antenna
Antenna Gain: 0dBi
Antenna number: 1
Wireless output power: 15W Max
Frequency Range2: 111-205kHz for Qi
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Inducted Coil antenna
Antenna Gain: 0dBi
Antenna number: 1
Wireless output power: 10W Max
Frequency Range3: 111-205kHz for Qi
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Inducted Coil antenna
Antenna Gain: 0dBi
Antenna number: 1
Wireless output power: 5W Max
Frequency Range4: 326.5kHz for Apple Watch
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Inducted Coil antenna
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24FUUJ 001 Seite 9 von 17
Page 9 of 17
Antenna Gain: 0dBi
Antenna number: 1
Wireless output power: 5W Max
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Wireless charging(Apple magsafe, 15W)
B. On, Wireless charging(Phone, 10W)
C. On, Wireless charging(AirPodsPro, 5W)
D. On, Wireless charging(Apple watch, 5W)
E. On, A+B+C+D
F. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - Operation Description
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24FUUJ 001 Seite 10 von 17
Page 10 of 17
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible radiation
level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output in order
to measure its highest possible radiation and conducted level. The test modes were adapted accordingly
in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5 & 6. All testing were performed according to the procedures
in ANSI C63.10: 2013.
According to clause 3.1, all tests were performed on model NS-MQ341S25 in this report.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Table 4: List of Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment